St
ea
m
 T
ra
ps
U
ni

Sensor and sensor gasket   A, B
Sensor gasket package of 10
How to order spares
Always order spares using the description given in the column
headed ‘Available spares’ state the size and model number.
Example: 1 - Strainer screen and gasket for the 1/2" IPC20
connector.
Maintenance
The sensor should be removed peri-
odically to inspect and clean the tip and
insulator.
Sample Specification
Connector shall be supplied with either
a SSL1 steam loss only or WLS1 steam
loss and water logging sensor. The con-
nector with integral sensor will be made
in sizes 1/2" to 1" in stainless steel with
NPT, BSP or SW connections. The con-
nector shall be capable of working with
any of the Spirax Sarco universal con-
nector steam traps. The SSL1 Sensor
will work with TYPE 30, R1C, R16C.
The WLS1 will work with the R1C and
the R16C. The connector is designed
to remain in line with the trap and sen-
sor easily removable without disturbing
the piping.
Installation
The connector will be installed in a horizontal pipeline. The
connector face must be in a vertical plane with the Sensor in
a downward position. Full ported isolation valves should be
installed up stream and down stream of the connector. The trap
should be fitted to the connector with its cap uppermost or as
shown in the related trap IMI. Note each trap type will have its
own IMI.
Recommended tightening torques
  Item             or                 Ft/Lbs
        MM
  C          32 A/F                   M28 x 1.5P  125 - 140
  A          24 A/F                                        37 - 41
A
B
IPC20 and IPC21 Pipeline Connectors
with Integral Spiratec Sensors (Requires Universal Trap of choice)
C
	Steam Trapping
	Steam Traps Index
	USTS II Universal Steam Trap Station
	Universal Pipeline Connector
	IPC20 and IPC21  Pipeline Connectors  with Integral Spiratec Sensors
	UFT32 Series
	Balanced Pressure Thermostatic Steam Trap UBP32 with Universal Connector
	UIB30 and UIB30H Sealed Inverted Bucket Steam Trap and Swivel Connector
	USM21 Sealed Bimetallic Steam Trap for use with Pipeline Connectors
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TDC
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TDT Tracer Trap
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TD42
	TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Trap with replaceable seats
	TD120M High Pressure Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap with Replaceable Seat
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FT-15, FT-30, FT-75, FT-125
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FT-150, FT-200
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FTI-15, FTI-30, FTI-75, FTI-125, FTI-200
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FTB Super Capacity Series
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FT, FTI and FTB Capacities
	Cast/Ductile Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap FT14, IFT14 and FT14C
	Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap FT14
	Cast Steel Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FTB Super Capacity Series
	Cast Steel Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap FT450
	Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap Capacities  FT46, FT450
	Cast Steel Float & Thermostatic  Steam Trap 3” and 4” FT450
	FTC80FB Cast Steel   1½" and 2" Ball Float Steam Trap